# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chris A. Murzanski	01/26/2001
Kurt T. Nielsen	01/26/2001
Gary L. Gordon	01/26/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10912674

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(801)328-1707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800 Email: kcolvin@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.810.107.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick D. Nydegger

Total Attachments: 2

500227249

source=13768-810-107-2#page1.tif source=13768-810-107-2#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0839** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0203 MS#163029.1

WHEREAS, we, Chris A. Murzanski, residing at 830 S.E. 10th Street, North Bend, WA 98045; Kurt T. Nielsen, residing at 5520 110th Place S.W., Mukilteo, WA 98275; and Gary L. Gordon, residing at 21019 N.E. 42nd Street, Redmond, WA 98053 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "FORCE FEEDBACK MECHANISM FOR GAMEPAD DEVICE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent,

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed at 2	Mand (city), Washington this 26 day of Jan, 2001.
	Chil
	Chris A. Murzánski
STATE OF WASHINGTON	J
	) ss.
Corner on Vata	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
COUNTY OF KING	
2/10	^ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 🔀 🗘 da	y of Oahlally, 2001, Chris A. Murzanski personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the	individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that the individual cigned th	ne same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
that the murridual signed to	ie same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes the entire the months.
*********	I Templeton
(SEAL) EMPLE	The Comment
ن ناه الله و الله و المعلق الله	O)), Signature
The second second	thii lempleton
YARAT SILVEY	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
(2) (3)	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
17:18 Take	The Manager Towns of the Control of
A. S. MODE	Residing at <u>Redmond</u>
	My commission expires 11-1-02
1 0	
MANE OF ASI	် ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့ ့
and the second second	Andrahadadadada

Page 1 of 2

Assignment MICR0203-1-1\P203Asmt.doc

PATENT REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0499

Executed at <b>REDMOND</b> (city),	Washington, this 26 day of January 2001.	
	KutoNilen	
	Kurt T. Nielsen	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )		
) ss. County of King )		
or proven to be the individual named above when	2001, Kurt T. Nielsen personally appeared before me, to me known executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that tary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Templeton  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of 1048 hourses.	
17 TO 121		
A PUBLICATION OF THE PERSON OF	Residing at Residence A	
No. State of the last of the l	My commission expires 11-1-02	
Contraction of the Contraction o	<i>ე</i> ტატატატატატა	
Executed at REDMOND (city), Washington, this 26 day of JANJARY, 2001.		
	Company of the compan	
Contains on W. Connection	Gary L. Cordon	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )		
) SS.		
COUNTY OF KING )		
On this Othay of On Wary 2001, Gary L. Gordon personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
(SEAL)	Holli L. Templeton	
TEMPZ E TO TO THE TOTAL OF THE	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at Redmond My commission expires 11-1-0 2	

Page 2 of 2

Assignment MICR0203-1-1/0203Asmt.doc

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

**RECORDED: 02/21/2007** 

PATENT

REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0500

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0841